
Apex Timing - timing solutions and services http://www.apex-timing.com/

SeniorSenior
Document 17.1

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Qualifying Practice Gr1 (QPG1)

Results 

3MK Events Apex Timing

Rotax Max Challenge International Trophy 2019 (FRA)  21-24/08/2019
Page 1 / 1

Start Time : 21/08 - 18:04:11 93.69 kph53.182No.426 ROBINSON LachlanBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 26°C        Track : Dry

No.477
05:11
Lap 2 No.440

06:30
Lap 4

Rnk No. Entrant Nation Driver Nation Equipment Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Time Gap Laps

1 426 COLES RACING ROBINSON Lachlan OTK / ROTAX / MOJO 15.639 21.254 16.289 53.182 9

2 430 JUSSI LAAKSONEN TOIKKA Topi TONY KART / ROTAX / MOJO 15.773 21.151 16.328 53.252 0.070 8

3 498 BILLOUT ANTONY BILLOUT Antony TONY KART / ROTAX / MOJO 15.617 21.369 16.278 53.264 0.082 8

4 440 KR SPORT WANG Ray Yu KOSMIC / ROTAX / MOJO 15.665 21.420 16.216 53.301 0.119 8

5 455 TEAM CLAY LTD PRYER Oakley TONY KART / ROTAX / MOJO 15.738 21.315 16.250 53.303 0.121 9

6 438 JMS PERFORMANCE VASILE Daniel DR / ROTAX / MOJO 15.673 21.353 16.316 53.342 0.160 8

7 488 CAMMARATA MARC CAMMARATA Marc SODI / ROTAX / MOJO 15.717 21.354 16.288 53.359 0.177 9

8 416 KMS EUROPE KFT VALINT Bence TONY KART / ROTAX / MOJO 15.778 21.265 16.333 53.376 0.194 8

9 504 TURNER CHARLIE TURNER Charlie FA / ROTAX / MOJO 15.710 21.365 16.331 53.406 0.224 8

10 495 STRAWBERRY RACING GILBERT Lewis TONY KART / ROTAX / MOJO 15.796 21.252 16.371 53.419 0.237 8

11 477 TESNIERE CHARLES TESNIERE Charles KOSMIC / ROTAX / MOJO 15.799 21.350 16.305 53.454 0.272 7

12 481 KR SPORT RUNDQUIST Patrick KOSMIC / ROTAX / MOJO 15.648 21.472 16.358 53.478 0.296 8

13 489 DELPORTE DELPORTE Charles FA / ROTAX / MOJO 15.662 21.494 16.333 53.489 0.307 9

14 435 ARNAUD SARRAZIN ROCHE Arthur KOSMIC / ROTAX / MOJO 15.734 21.451 16.340 53.525 0.343 8

15 408 DAN HOLLAND ASTRAND Kalle FA / ROTAX / MOJO 15.831 21.316 16.387 53.534 0.352 9

16 478 DAEMS RACING TEAM HEBERT Andreas TONY KART / ROTAX / MOJO 15.780 21.436 16.320 53.536 0.354 9

17 418 GKS LEMMENS POWER LAHAYE Dylan EXPRIT / ROTAX / MOJO 15.801 21.433 16.321 53.555 0.373 7

18 401 ARTLINE RACING TEAM KHARASHUN Daniil KOSMIC / ROTAX / MOJO 15.768 21.413 16.420 53.601 0.419 8

19 499 BIRELART MIDDLE EAST HIJJAWI Manaf BIREL / ROTAX / MOJO 15.776 21.312 16.554 53.642 0.460 8

20 505 KR SPORT LOCKWOOD Jason KOSMIC / ROTAX / MOJO 15.764 21.539 16.344 53.647 0.465 8

21 491 KR SPORT CAISLEY Ben KOSMIC / ROTAX / MOJO 15.865 21.486 16.333 53.684 0.502 9

22 433 VALICHON LYDIE VALICHON Lydie EXPRIT / ROTAX / MOJO 15.956 21.235 16.502 53.693 0.511 8

23 415 CARLOS NELSON ALVES CORSINO DA SCORSINO Miguel EXPRIT / ROTAX / MOJO 15.787 21.426 16.560 53.773 0.591 8

24 497 KSB RACING TEAM DOLISCHKA Jorden KOSMIC / ROTAX / MOJO 15.929 21.524 16.491 53.944 0.762 8

25 432 DAN HOLLAND RACING GRB SAAD Karl FA / ROTAX / MOJO 15.815 21.612 16.581 54.008 0.826 8

26 441 HAWORTH RACING EDWARDS Cole EXPRIT / ROTAX / MOJO 15.911 21.691 16.445 54.047 0.865 8

27 410 GREGOR KART S.R.O. BIRGUS Vojtech EXPRIT / ROTAX / MOJO 15.850 21.667 16.593 54.110 0.928 6

28 419 EDDY PICKER PIKKER Roderick EXPRIT / ROTAX / MOJO 15.990 21.700 16.564 54.254 1.072 8

29 445 TOM SACHSE SACHSE Christoffer KOSMIC / ROTAX / MOJO 16.059 21.590 16.645 54.294 1.112 11

30 409 DAEMS RACING TEAM YAMAMOTO Ippei TONY KART / ROTAX / MOJO 16.283 21.795 16.669 54.747 1.565 8

31 462 GAD FAROUK GAD Farouk SODI / ROTAX / MOJO 16.201 21.980 16.934 55.115 1.933 8

No.477 TESNIERE Charles : Cancellation of the 3 best laptimes for no respect of Track Limit (2.14 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.7.
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S1 S2 S3 Ideal Lap Times
Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Driver Nation Ideal Lap Best Lap Diff.

1 426 15.553 1 430 21.151 1 440 16.216 1 426 ROBINSON Lachlan 53.096 53.182 0.086

2 438 15.605 2 433 21.235 2 498 16.220 2 430 TOIKKA Topi 53.134 53.252 0.118

3 498 15.617 3 495 21.243 3 491 16.241 3 498 BILLOUT Antony 53.153 53.264 0.111

4 440 15.621 4 426 21.254 4 455 16.250 4 416 VALINT Bence 53.219 53.376 0.157

5 481 15.648 5 416 21.265 5 438 16.273 5 455 PRYER Oakley 53.230 53.303 0.073

6 504 15.652 6 488 21.292 6 477 16.281 6 438 VASILE Daniel 53.231 53.342 0.111

7 430 15.655 7 499 21.312 7 488 16.288 7 440 WANG Ray Yu 53.257 53.301 0.044

8 416 15.658 8 455 21.315 8 426 16.289 8 488 CAMMARATA Marc 53.285 53.359 0.074

9 477 15.660 9 498 21.316 9 481 16.294 9 477 TESNIERE Charles 53.291 53.454 0.163

10 489 15.662 9 408 21.316 10 416 16.296 10 495 GILBERT Lewis 53.330 53.419 0.089

11 455 15.665 11 477 21.350 11 478 16.320 11 504 TURNER Charlie 53.348 53.406 0.058

12 418 15.701 12 438 21.353 12 418 16.321 12 481 RUNDQUIST Patrick 53.377 53.478 0.101

13 488 15.705 13 504 21.365 13 430 16.328 13 478 HEBERT Andreas 53.429 53.536 0.107

14 478 15.710 14 478 21.399 14 504 16.331 14 489 DELPORTE Charles 53.438 53.489 0.051

15 495 15.716 15 505 21.405 14 489 16.331 15 418 LAHAYE Dylan 53.455 53.555 0.100

16 435 15.734 16 435 21.407 16 435 16.340 16 499 HIJJAWI Manaf 53.472 53.642 0.170

17 505 15.764 17 401 21.413 17 505 16.344 17 435 ROCHE Arthur 53.481 53.525 0.044

17 401 15.764 18 440 21.420 18 401 16.360 17 408 ASTRAND Kalle 53.481 53.534 0.053

19 499 15.770 19 415 21.426 19 495 16.371 19 505 LOCKWOOD Jason 53.513 53.647 0.134

20 415 15.787 20 418 21.433 20 408 16.374 20 401 KHARASHUN Daniil 53.537 53.601 0.064

21 408 15.791 21 481 21.435 21 499 16.390 21 491 CAISLEY Ben 53.579 53.684 0.105

22 441 15.812 22 489 21.445 22 415 16.444 22 433 VALICHON Lydie 53.587 53.693 0.106

23 432 15.814 23 432 21.448 23 441 16.445 23 415 CORSINO Miguel 53.657 53.773 0.116

24 433 15.850 24 491 21.473 24 419 16.480 24 432 SAAD Karl 53.752 54.008 0.256

24 410 15.850 25 497 21.524 25 432 16.490 25 441 EDWARDS Cole 53.815 54.047 0.232

26 497 15.860 26 441 21.558 26 497 16.491 26 497 DOLISCHKA Jorden 53.875 53.944 0.069

27 491 15.865 27 445 21.590 27 433 16.502 27 419 PIKKER Roderick 54.005 54.254 0.249

28 419 15.929 28 419 21.596 28 410 16.527 28 410 BIRGUS Vojtech 54.044 54.110 0.066

29 445 16.019 29 410 21.667 29 445 16.569 29 445 SACHSE Christoffer 54.178 54.294 0.116

30 462 16.201 30 409 21.795 30 409 16.626 30 409 YAMAMOTO Ippei 54.639 54.747 0.108

31 409 16.218 31 462 21.972 31 462 16.737 31 462 GAD Farouk 54.910 55.115 0.205
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Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

No.401   KHARASHUN Daniil

1 17.169 22.093 16.698 55.960

2 15.872 21.575 16.473 53.920

3 15.799 21.446 16.360 53.605

4 15.764 21.495 16.534 53.793

5 15.847 21.432 16.455 53.734

6 15.768 21.413 16.420 53.601

7 15.786 21.810 16.485 54.081

8 15.869 21.605 16.882 54.356

No.408   ASTRAND Kalle

1 17.283 22.131 16.631 56.045

2 15.831 21.316 16.387 53.534

3 15.793 22.035 16.732 54.560

4 15.911 21.972 16.850 54.733

5 15.838 21.495 16.374 53.707

6 15.791 21.501 16.579 53.871

7 15.935 21.525 16.507 53.967

8 16.027 21.552 17.079 54.658

9 16.120 21.981 18.170 56.271

No.409   YAMAMOTO Ippei

1 17.634 22.823 16.890 57.347

2 16.348 22.330 16.680 55.358

3 16.464 22.164 16.771 55.399

4 16.408 22.195 16.626 55.229

5 16.283 21.795 16.669 54.747

6 16.218 22.324 16.632 55.174

7 16.459 22.053 16.778 55.290

8 16.522 22.273 16.739 55.534

No.410   BIRGUS Vojtech

1 17.292 21.767 16.676 55.735

2 16.081 21.739 17.105 54.925

3 16.035 21.709 16.527 54.271

4 15.933 21.923 17.662 55.518

5 15.991 22.101 16.552 54.644

6 15.850 21.667 16.593 54.110

No.415   CORSINO Miguel

1 17.285 22.332 16.536 56.153

2 16.196 22.781 17.460 56.437

3 16.427 22.435 17.034 55.896

4 15.954 21.666 17.898 55.518

5 15.985 21.631 16.488 54.104

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

6 15.787 21.426 16.560 53.773

7 16.161 22.126 16.444 54.731

8 15.830 21.641 16.516 53.987

No.416   VALINT Bence

1 16.860 21.651 16.427 54.938

2 15.778 21.265 16.333 53.376

3 15.891 21.444 16.321 53.656

4 15.658 21.596 16.319 53.573

5 15.776 22.003 16.351 54.130

6 15.814 22.603 16.451 54.868

7 15.805 21.514 16.296 53.615

8 15.814 21.533 16.425 53.772

No.418   LAHAYE Dylan

1 17.159 21.826 16.340 55.325

2 15.791 21.821 18.190 55.802

3 18.481 21.717 16.385 56.583

4 15.701 21.858 16.856 54.415

5 15.801 21.433 16.321 53.555

6 15.733 21.438 16.422 53.593

7 15.770 21.462 16.915 54.147

No.419   PIKKER Roderick

1 17.947 22.496 16.621 57.064

2 16.321 21.596 16.569 54.486

3 15.929 28.864 16.698 1:01.491

4 16.026 21.796 16.559 54.381

5 15.990 21.700 16.564 54.254

6 16.170 23.771 16.480 56.421

7 15.962 21.762 16.533 54.257

8 16.224 21.753 16.627 54.604

No.426   ROBINSON Lachlan

1 16.751 21.828 16.349 54.928

2 15.639 21.254 16.289 53.182

3 15.622 21.445 16.411 53.478

4 15.672 21.331 16.347 53.350

5 15.553 21.561 16.374 53.488

6 15.652 21.421 16.392 53.465

7 15.691 21.638 16.424 53.753

8 15.703 21.609 16.488 53.800

9 15.725 21.655 18.152 55.532

No.430   TOIKKA Topi

1 16.933 21.582 17.437 55.952

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

2 15.773 21.151 16.328 53.252

3 16.084 21.795 16.900 54.779

4 15.731 21.320 16.340 53.391

5 15.694 21.682 16.361 53.737

6 15.655 21.414 16.400 53.469

7 15.724 21.582 17.703 55.009

8 16.086 21.587 17.532 55.205

No.432   SAAD Karl

1 17.054 22.398 16.858 56.310

2 16.410 21.958 16.490 54.858

3 15.814 21.636 16.701 54.151

4 16.114 21.510 16.518 54.142

5 15.998 21.448 16.618 54.064

6 16.188 21.664 16.554 54.406

7 15.815 21.612 16.581 54.008

8 15.907 21.533 16.630 54.070

No.433   VALICHON Lydie

1 17.413 21.780 16.677 55.870

2 16.055 21.318 16.534 53.907

3 15.956 21.235 16.502 53.693

4 15.879 21.582 16.903 54.364

5 15.864 21.577 16.526 53.967

6 15.899 21.561 16.607 54.067

7 15.850 21.607 16.519 53.976

8 15.918 21.556 16.554 54.028

No.435   ROCHE Arthur

1 16.815 21.793 16.420 55.028

2 15.763 21.407 16.398 53.568

3 15.734 21.451 16.340 53.525

4 15.782 21.481 16.560 53.823

5 15.789 21.473 16.466 53.728

6 15.818 21.504 16.475 53.797

7 15.920 21.595 16.463 53.978

8 16.170 21.571 16.527 54.268

No.438   VASILE Daniel

1 17.543 22.179 16.513 56.235

2 15.605 21.465 16.828 53.898

3 15.763 21.799 16.273 53.835

4 15.673 21.353 16.316 53.342

5 15.718 21.397 16.400 53.515

6 15.807 21.381 16.396 53.584



Apex Timing - timing solutions and services http://www.apex-timing.com/

SeniorSenior For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Qualifying Practice Gr1 (QPG1)

Analysis 

3MK Events Apex Timing

Rotax Max Challenge International Trophy 2019 (FRA)  21-24/08/2019
Page 2 / 3

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

7 15.758 21.607 16.449 53.814

8 15.919 21.526 17.298 54.743

No.440   WANG Ray Yu

1 17.392 21.710 16.472 55.574

2 15.684 21.632 16.766 54.082

3 15.665 21.420 16.216 53.301

4 15.621 21.454 16.324 53.399

5 15.688 21.489 16.273 53.450

6 15.642 21.535 16.345 53.522

7 15.738 21.682 16.593 54.013

8 16.580 21.542 16.893 55.015

No.441   EDWARDS Cole

1 16.716 21.877 16.633 55.226

2 15.955 22.758 16.778 55.491

3 16.132 21.661 16.513 54.306

4 15.911 21.691 16.445 54.047

5 15.978 22.878 16.655 55.511

6 15.980 22.700 16.463 55.143

7 15.812 21.768 16.467 54.047

8 15.937 21.558 16.594 54.089

No.445   SACHSE Christoffer

1 17.246 22.225 16.825 56.296

2 16.397 21.722 16.763 54.882

3 16.247 21.681 16.870 54.798

4 16.131 21.815 16.688 54.634

5 16.150 21.782 16.632 54.564

6 16.127 21.674 16.622 54.423

7 16.138 21.665 16.569 54.372

8 16.019 21.616 16.662 54.297

9 16.076 21.744 16.653 54.473

10 16.059 21.590 16.645 54.294

11 16.027 21.618 16.651 54.296

No.455   PRYER Oakley

1 16.893 21.970 16.387 55.250

2 15.699 21.963 16.669 54.331

3 15.738 21.315 16.250 53.303

4 15.665 21.453 16.266 53.384

5 16.154 21.317 16.324 53.795

6 15.781 21.519 16.987 54.287

7 15.736 23.031 16.460 55.227

8 15.752 21.568 17.527 54.847

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

9 16.342 23.411 18.320 58.073

No.462   GAD Farouk

1 17.787 22.609 17.150 57.546

2 16.560 21.972 16.827 55.359

3 16.523 22.372 17.109 56.004

4 16.667 22.162 17.000 55.829

5 16.435 22.134 16.884 55.453

6 16.555 22.082 16.737 55.374

7 16.201 21.980 16.934 55.115

8 16.245 22.219 16.984 55.448

No.477   TESNIERE Charles

1 17.301 22.280 16.484 56.065

2 15.799 21.350 16.305 53.454

3 15.822 21.365 16.281 53.468

4 15.660 21.688 16.419 53.767

5 15.795 21.332 16.317 53.444

6 15.711 21.336 16.306 53.353

7 15.689 21.382 16.307 53.378

No.478   HEBERT Andreas

1 16.881 21.467 16.351 54.699

2 15.792 22.226 16.439 54.457

3 15.808 21.399 16.340 53.547

4 15.780 21.436 16.320 53.536

5 15.710 21.526 16.393 53.629

6 15.839 21.485 16.449 53.773

7 15.774 21.629 16.834 54.237

8 16.143 21.644 17.651 55.438

9 17.330 21.948 18.892 58.170

No.481   RUNDQUIST Patrick

1 16.643 21.496 16.397 54.536

2 15.703 21.435 16.547 53.685

3 15.648 21.472 16.358 53.478

4 15.918 21.531 16.294 53.743

5 15.722 21.734 16.342 53.798

6 15.771 22.284 16.425 54.480

7 15.768 21.447 16.398 53.613

8 15.785 21.450 16.457 53.692

No.488   CAMMARATA Marc

1 17.398 21.800 16.327 55.525

2 15.796 21.431 16.830 54.057

3 15.766 21.506 16.335 53.607

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

4 15.717 21.354 16.288 53.359

5 15.727 21.292 16.350 53.369

6 15.710 21.361 16.321 53.392

7 15.705 21.905 16.418 54.028

8 16.011 21.565 17.240 54.816

9 16.347 22.073 17.469 55.889

No.489   DELPORTE Charles

1 16.906 21.729 16.507 55.142

2 15.800 21.445 16.336 53.581

3 15.839 21.560 16.334 53.733

4 15.778 21.506 16.478 53.762

5 15.746 22.010 16.331 54.087

6 15.662 21.494 16.333 53.489

7 15.736 21.822 16.455 54.013

8 15.777 21.729 16.431 53.937

9 15.796 21.668 17.895 55.359

No.491   CAISLEY Ben

1 17.196 22.148 16.241 55.585

2 15.970 21.501 16.420 53.891

3 15.865 21.486 16.333 53.684

4 15.879 21.548 16.429 53.856

5 15.897 21.627 16.382 53.906

6 16.075 21.473 16.403 53.951

7 15.871 21.615 16.387 53.873

8 16.636 21.585 17.596 55.817

9 16.313 22.069 17.948 56.330

No.495   GILBERT Lewis

1 17.332 21.936 16.420 55.688

2 16.047 21.426 16.419 53.892

3 15.796 21.252 16.371 53.419

4 15.797 21.243 16.425 53.465

5 15.746 21.311 16.400 53.457

6 15.786 21.338 16.425 53.549

7 17.304 24.463 17.033 58.800

8 15.716 21.315 17.812 54.843

No.497   DOLISCHKA Jorden

1 17.463 21.761 16.500 55.724

2 15.929 21.524 16.491 53.944

3 15.860 21.631 16.503 53.994

4 15.937 21.649 16.498 54.084

5 15.984 21.651 16.897 54.532



Apex Timing - timing solutions and services http://www.apex-timing.com/

SeniorSenior For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Qualifying Practice Gr1 (QPG1)

Analysis 

3MK Events Apex Timing

Rotax Max Challenge International Trophy 2019 (FRA)  21-24/08/2019
Page 3 / 3

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

6 16.061 22.396 16.491 54.948

7 15.887 21.589 16.631 54.107

8 16.170 21.532 16.610 54.312

No.498   BILLOUT Antony

1 16.929 21.532 16.304 54.765

2 15.664 34.800 16.817 1:07.281

3 16.009 21.463 16.220 53.692

4 15.617 21.369 16.278 53.264

5 15.773 21.663 16.419 53.855

6 15.724 21.316 16.297 53.337

7 15.684 21.429 16.381 53.494

8 15.817 21.361 16.431 53.609

No.499   HIJJAWI Manaf

1 17.367 22.172 16.397 55.936

2 15.776 21.312 16.554 53.642

3 15.857 22.234 16.591 54.682

4 15.878 21.432 16.407 53.717

5 15.899 21.365 16.390 53.654

6 15.985 21.867 17.653 55.505

7 15.778 21.679 16.747 54.204

8 15.770 21.501 16.491 53.762

No.504   TURNER Charlie

1 16.668 21.396 16.387 54.451

2 15.652 22.141 16.379 54.172

3 15.767 21.540 16.393 53.700

4 15.733 21.399 16.373 53.505

5 15.710 21.365 16.331 53.406

6 15.701 21.417 16.372 53.490

7 15.717 21.431 16.391 53.539

8 15.707 21.404 16.586 53.697

No.505   LOCKWOOD Jason

1 16.683 21.711 16.545 54.939

2 15.981 21.447 16.523 53.951

3 15.764 21.539 16.344 53.647

4 15.851 21.620 16.794 54.265

5 15.942 21.405 16.368 53.715

6 15.846 21.436 17.430 54.712

7 15.809 21.441 17.090 54.340

8 15.795 21.481 16.462 53.738


